VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 66 Secretary of Administration

Item 66	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$1,753,686	\$1,753,686
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$919,341	\$919,341
Accounting and Budgeting Services (79903)	\$834,345	\$834,345
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,753,686	\$1,753,686

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 2, Code of Virginia.

Notwithstanding any contrary provision of law, the authority and responsibilities of the Secretary of Technology referenced in § 2.2–203.1, § 2.2–213.3, § 2.2–222.3, § 2.2–436, § 2.2–437, § 2.2–1617, § 2.2–2005, § 2.2–2006, § 2.2–2007, § 2.2–2699.5, § 2.2–2699.7, § 2.2–2817.1, § 2.2–2822, § 2.2–3503, § 2.2–3504, § 2.2–3803, § 30–279, § 59.1–497, and § 59.1–550, Code of Virginia, shall be executed by the Secretary of Administration.

Notwithstanding any contrary provision of law, the authority and responsibilities of the Secretary of Technology referenced in § 2.2–225, Code of Virginia, shall be divided between the Secretary of Administration and the Secretary of Commerce and Trade as determined by the Governor.